TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS INC.		02/28/2013	CORPORATION: GEORGIA
LEXISNEXIS RISK ASSETS INC.		02/28/2013	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIRST ADVANTAGE LNS, INC.		
Street Address:	140 FOUNTAIN PARKWAY, SUITE 410		
City:	ST. PETERSBURG		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33716		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2259655	INSTACHECK
Registration Number:	3050517	INTELLIVIEW
Registration Number:	3208477	RESIDENT DATA
Registration Number:	3260527	RESIDENT DATA
Registration Number:	2308060	RESIDENT DATA
Registration Number:	2688632	SCREENNOW
Registration Number:	2767955	SECURE POINT
Registration Number:	2874057	SKIPWATCH
Registration Number:	2800992	SKIPWATCH
Registration Number:	1365504	STANTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508385109

TRADEMARK REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743

Email: JLIK@SHEARMAN.COM

Correspondent Name: ZHENG BAO

Address Line 1: 3000 EL CAMINO REAL, 6TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37495/5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHENG BAO
Signature:	/ZHENG BAO/
Date:	03/07/2013

Total Attachments: 5

source=0 - Stonehenge IP Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

source=0 - Stonehenge IP Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

source=0 - Stonehenge IP Assignment Agreement#page3.tif

source=0 - Stonehenge IP Assignment Agreement#page4.tif

source=0 - Stonehenge IP Assignment Agreement#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0777

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), effective the 28th day of February, 2013, is made and entered into by and between LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS INC. and LEXISNEXIS RISK ASSETS INC. (collectively, "Assignor") and FIRST ADVANTAGE LNS, INC. ("Assignee") (each a "Party," and collectively, the "Parties"). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Purchase Agreement (defined below).

WHEREAS, Assignor and [Assignee], entered into that certain Purchase Agreement, dated as of January 16, 2013 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee has agreed to purchase the certain assets from Assignor, including all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Assigned Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed to enter into this Assignment in order to consummate the transactions contemplated in the Purchase Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual agreements and covenants hereinafter set forth, and intending to be legally bound, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Effective upon Closing, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the assignment, transfer and conveyance of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby or associated therewith and all rights derived therefrom, including but not limited to the right to sue for and collect damages for past, present and future infringement.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances; Recordation</u>. Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon the written request of Assignee and at the sole expense of Asignee, execute and deliver, or cause to be executed or delivered, further documents and take any further actions that may be reasonably necessary or desirable to assist Assignee in perfecting the assignment, transfer and conveyance of the Assigned Intellectual Property hereunder, including, without limitation, any assignment documents required to be recorded under the Laws of any relevant foreign jurisdictions to perfect the assignment, transfer and conveyance hereunder. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record this Assignment.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment, the rights and obligations of the Parties hereto and any claims or disputes relating thereto, shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the Laws of the State of New York.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed and delivered (including by facsimile transmission) in counterparts, and by the different Parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0778

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

SFDOCS01/305740.1

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0779 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Party has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

LEXISNI	EXIS RISK SOLUTIONS INC.	FIRST ADVANTAGE LNS, INC.		
ву: 1	Ludith Sidewater	Ву:		
Name: L	Meredith Sidewater	Name:		
Title: [Senior Vice President	Title:		
7/	General Counsel			
LEXISNI	XIS RISK ASSETS INC.			
ву: <u>Ш</u>	reach Saluates			
Name:/	Meredith Sidewater			
Title://	Senior Vice President			
V	General Counsel			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Party has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS INC.	FIRST ADVANTAGE LNS/INC.
Ву:	By: But 7 Chl
Name:	Name: //
Title:	Title:
LEXISNEXIS RISK ASSETS INC.	
By:	
Name:	
Title:	

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks:

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. / Date	App. No. / Filed	Owner	Status
INSTACHECK	US	2259655	75/549212	LexisNexis Risk	Registered
		19990706	19980908	Solutions Inc.	(Renewed)
INTELLIVIEW	US	3050517	78/552419	LexisNexis Risk	Cancelled
		20060124	20050125	Solutions Inc.	
RESIDENT DATA	US	3208477	78/855894	LexisNexis Risk	Registered
		20070213	20060406	Solutions Inc.	
RESIDENT DATA	US	3260527	78/855871	LexisNexis Risk	Registered
		20070710	20060406	Solutions Inc.	(Renewed)
RESIDENT DATA	US	2308060	75/454542	LexisNexis Risk	Registered
		20000111	19980323	Solutions Inc.	
SCREENNOW	US	2688632	76/414689	LexisNexis Risk	Registered
		20030218	20020607	Solutions Inc.	
SECURE POINT	US	2767955	76/416935	LexisNexis Risk	Registered
		20030923	20020531	Solutions Inc.	
SKIPWATCH	US	2874057	76/543035	LexisNexis Risk	Registered
		20040817	20030822	Solutions Inc.	
SKIPWATCH	US	2800992	76/359484	LexisNexis Risk	Registered
(stylized)		20031230	20020116	Solutions Inc.	
STANTON	US	1365504	73/486776	LexisNexis Risk	Registered
		19851015	19840625	Solutions Inc.	(Renewed)

Domain Names:

Domain Name	Expiration Date	Owner
SCREENNOW-CC.COM	20140124	ChoicePoint Asset Company/ChoicePoint Inc.
SCREENNOW-MP.COM	20130916	ChoicePoint Asset Company/ChoicePoint Inc.
CPSITES.NET	20180107	ChoicePoint Asset Company/ChoicePoint Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0782

RECORDED: 03/08/2013